paragraph C5(c) of IFRS 15, under which the Group does not disclose the amount of consideration allocated to
the remaining performance obligations or an explanation of when the Group expects to recognize that amount
as revenue for all reporting periods presented before 1 April 2018.

The main practical change is that the Group will, in certain circumstances, recognize revenue from the sale of
tooling to automotive customers on acceptance of that tooling by the customer. The Group’s previous policy
was to recognize this revenue over the life of the associated automotive supply contract. This may result in a
change to the level of revenue recognized with respect to automotive tooling in any given year, although the
Group expects no material impact over the medium-term.

In accordance with IAS1, as the Group considers the financial impact of adopting IFRS15 to be relatively
immaterial, a third full comparative statement of financial position as at 1 April 2017 is not provided. The
following tables summarize the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated financial statements:

Consolidated balance sheet

¥ millions

As at 1 April 2017

Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported

 Adjustments  As restated

Total Assets 790,192  (4,158)  786,034

Total Liabilities 656,484  (4,914)  651,570
Retained earnings (59,646)  756  (58,890)
Other 183,792  -  183,792
Total shareholders’ equity 124,146  756  124,902
Non-controlling interests 9,562  -  9,562
Total Equity 133,708  756  134,464
Total Liabilities and Equity 790,192  (4,158)  786,034

Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited [5202]  FY2019 3rd Quarter Consolidated Financial Results

26

Consolidated balance sheet continued

¥ millions

As at 31 March 2018

Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported

 Adjustments  As restated

Intangible assets 57,389  (140)  57,249
Property, plant and equipment 252,778  (8,673)  244,105
Deferred tax assets 36,115  (214)  35,901
Contract assets -  4,252  4,252
Trade and other receivables 94,743  (3,673)  91,070
Inventories 108,975  5,799  114,774
Construction work-in-progress 641  (641)  -
Other 241,241  -  241,241
Total Assets 791,882  (3,290)  788,592

Trade and other payables 141,252  (1,619)  139,633
Contract liabilities -  4,445  4,445
Deferred income 12,296  (6,825)  5,471
Deferred tax liabilities 18,567  (149)  18,418
Other 476,910  -  476,910
Total Liabilities 649,025  (4,148)  644,877
Retained earnings (52,140)  790  (51,350)
Other reserves (28,685)  68  (28,617)
Other 215,159  -  215,159
Total shareholders’ equity 134,334  858  135,192
Non-controlling interests 8,523  -  8,523
Total Equity 142,857  858  143,715
Total Liabilities and Equity 791,882  (3,290)  788,592

Consolidated income statement

¥ millions

For the period ended 31 December 2017

Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported

 Adjustments  As restated

Revenue 449,417  (4,076)  445,341
Cost of sales (330,141)  4,111  (326,030)
Other net operating costs (93,365)  -  (93,365)
Operating profit 25,911  35  25,946
Exceptional items (2,543)  -  (2,543)
Finance costs – net (11,131)  -  (11,131)
Share of post-tax profit from joint ventures and
associates

1,733  -  1,733

Profit before taxation 13,970  35  14,005
Taxation (14,335)  (35)  (14,370)
Loss for the period (365)  -  (365)

Profit attributable to non-controlling interests 1,328  -  1,328
Loss attributable to owners of the parent (1,693)  -  (1,693)
 (365)  -  (365)

Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited [5202]  FY2019 3rd Quarter Consolidated Financial Results

27

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

¥ millions

For the period ended 31 December 2017

Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported

 Adjustments  As restated

Loss for the period (365)  -  (365)
Other comprehensive income:
Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss:

Foreign currency translation adjustments 18,631  122  18,753
Other (6,459)  -  (6,459)
Total comprehensive income for the period 11,807  122  11,929

Profit attributable to non-controlling interests 972  -  972
Profit attributable to owners of the parent 10,835  122  10,957
 11,807  122  11,929

Consolidated statement of cash flow

¥ millions

For the period ended 31 December 2017

Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported

 Adjustments  As restated

Loss for the period (365)  -  (365)
Adjustments for:

Taxation 14,335  35  14,370
Depreciation 21,003  (1,970)  19,033
Amortization 3,111  (32)  3,079
Grants and deferred income (603)  412  (191)

Changes in working capital:
Inventories (2,727)  (1,052)  (3,779)
Construction work-in-progress (96)  96  -
Trade and other receivables (1,851)  126  (1,725)
Trade and other payables (9,195)  (609)  (9,804)
Contract balances -  1,238  1,238

Other (17,097)  -  (17,097)
Net cash inflows from operating activities 6,515  (1,756)  4,759
Purchases of property, plant and equipment (23,391)  1,754  (21,637)
Purchases of intangible assets (1,243)  2  (1,241)
Other 7,618  -  7,618
Net cash outflows from investing activities (17,016)  1,756  (15,260)
Net cash outflows from financing activities (24,588)  -  (24,588)
Decrease in cash and cash equivalents
 (net of bank overdrafts) (35,089)  -  (35,089)

Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited [5202]  FY2019 3rd Quarter Consolidated Financial Results

28

(k) Hyperinflationary accounting adjustments
As from Q2 FY2019, the wholesale price index in Argentina indicated that cumulative 3-year inflation had
exceeded 100 percent. Consequently the Group has concluded that its subsidiaries in Argentina, each of which
has the Argentine Peso as a functional currency, are currently operating in a hyperinflationary environment.